General Description
The Rainier series of isolated DC-DC products enable
small, efficient solutions with a lower BOM cost. The
MAX17686 is a high-voltage, high-efficiency, iso-buck
DC-DC converter designed to provide isolated power up to
5W. The device operates over a wide 4.5V to 60V input and
uses primary-side feedback to regulate the output voltage.
The MAX17686 uses peak-current-mode control. The low-

MAX17686ATB+ -40°C to +125°C 10L TDFN-EP*
Typical Application Circuits (continued)
Ordering Information
Chip Information
PROCESS: BiCMOS
D1
C6
22µF
NSECNPRI
R2
110kΩ
T1
1:2.4
R3
10.5kΩ
VOUT
24V, 100mA
R5
22Ω
U1
C7
1nF
C9
4.7µF
R6
90.9kΩ
R7
10kΩ
R4
200Ω
C8
120pF
C1: MURATA 4.7µF/X7R/100V/1206 (GRM31CZ72A475ME11)
C3: MURATA 1µF/X7R/25V/0603 (GCM188R71E105KA64D)
C6: MURATA 22µF/X7R/25V/1210 (GRM32ER71E226ME15)
C7: VISHAY VITRAMON 1nF/X7R/1KV/1210 (VJ1210Y102KXGAT5Z)
C9: MURATA 4.7µF/X7R/50V/0805 (GRM21BZ71H475KE15)
D1: ON SEMICONDUCTOR, ES1F
U1: DIODES INC, TL431BW5
T1: WURTH, 750342860
FB
LX
MAX17686
PGND
VIN
EN/UVLO
VCC
SS
RESET
GND
C1
4.7µF
C3
1µF
C4
33nF
C6
820pF
C5
82nF
R3
3.74kΩ
VIN
17V TO 60V
COMP
MAX17686 4.5V to 60V Input, High-E昀케ciency,
Iso-Buck DC-DC Converter
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  │ 18